
CAMBRIA

On behalf of Equiva Services LLC, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is

submitting this $oundwater monitonng report in accordance with the reporting requirements of
23 CCR2652{.

SECOND QUARTER 2OO1 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitofing: On May 31, 2001 Blaine Tech Services, Inc. @laine) of San Jose,

Califomia gauged and sampled the site wells. The analytical results for wells MW-t and MW-3

were not consistent wrth results from the initial March 23 , 2001 sampling event, and the site wells

were re-sampled on June 27,2001. During the June 27d site visit, approximately 0.15 feet of

separate phase hydrocarbon (SPH) were encountered in well MW-1, and Blaine collected an SPH

sample from well MW-1. Blaine returned to the site on July 9, 2001 and encountered 0.31 feet of

SPH in well MW-1. Blaine collected another SPH sample from well MW-1 and from each grade

of gasoline available aI the site. Blaine submitted these samples to Westhollow Research Center

in Houston, Texas for fuel fingerprinting. Results will be Fesented under separate cover.

Blaine calculated groundwater elevations, and compiled the analltical data from the quartedy

sampling events, and Cambna prepared a groundwater elevation contour map (Figure l).

Blaine's report, presenting the laboratory report and supporting field documents, is included as

Attachment A.
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Amir Gholami
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
I l3 I Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, Califomia 94502-6577

Re: Sscond Quarter 2001 Monitoring Report
Shell-branded Service Station
2120 Montana Street
Oakland, Califomia
Incident #98995740
Cambria Project #243-07 33 -002

Dear Mr. Gholami:
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July 23, 2001



CAMBRIA
Amir Gholami
July 23, 2001

ANTICIPATED THIRD QUARTER 2OO1 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoing: Blaine will check for SPH, gauge and sample all wel1s, and tabulate

the alata. Cambria will prepare a monitoring report.

CLOSING

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. Please call Jacquelyn Jones at

(510) 420-3316 ifyou have any questions or comments.

Srncerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc

{l*t^-/, Nt-
I Jacquelyn L. Jones

Figure: 1 - Groundwater Elevation Contour Map

Attachment: A - Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report and Field Notes

cc: Karen Petqma, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, California 91510-7869
Equilon Enterprises LLC c/o Stewart Title Guaranty Company 1980 Post Oak Blvd.,

Suite t 10, Houston, Texas 77056

g:\oakland 2 l20montsna\mvqolqm.doc

C.E.G., C.HG.
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Shell-branded Service Station
2120 Montana Street
Oakland, California
lncident #98995740
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ATTACHMENT A

Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report

and Field Notes



BLAINE
TECH SERVICES *

,1680 ROGERS AVENUE
sAN JOSE, CA 95112n 105
(408) s73-7771 FAx
(408) 573-05s5 PHONE
coNTRACTOR'S LTCENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

July 10,2001

Karen Petryna
Equiva Services LLC
P.O. Box 7869
Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Second Quarter 2001 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station
2120 Montana Street
Oakland, CA

Monitoring performed on May 3 1, Iune 27 ,
and July 9, 2001

Groundwater Monitoring Report 010531-C-3

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water columl volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water pararneter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance wilh EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report fot
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
oersonnel are also enrolled in annual eisht hour refresher courscs.



Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Our activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample
collection only. No interpretation of analytical results, defining ofhydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call ifyou have any questions.

Yours truly,

NS/mb

fh"- -/')"--'-
Nick Sudano
Proj ect Coordinator

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

Artri Kreml
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
1144 65th Street, Suite C
Oakland, CA 94608-2411
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.TFF
Report Number : 20536

Date: 6/14/2001
ANALWTCAL uC

Nick Sudano
Blaine Tech Services
1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose,  CA 95112-1105

Subject : 3 Water Samples
Project Name : 2'120 Montana Street, Oakland
Project Number : 010531-C3
P.O. Number: 98995740

Dear Mr. Sudano,

Chemical analysis of the samples referenced above has been completed. Summaries of the data are contained

on the following pages. Sample(s) were received under documented chain-of-custody. US EPA protocols for

sample storage and preservation were followed-

Kiff Analytical is certified by the State of California (# 2236). lf you have any questions regarding procedures

or results, please call me at 530-297-4800.

Sincerely,
):. n tf lI
fru%

io!, ̂ ,o ll

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800



,IFF
ANALWCAL uC

Project Name : 212O Montana Street,
Project Number : 010531-C3

Sample ; MW-1

Sample Date .5/3112001

Report Number: 20536

Date'. 611412001

Oakland

Matrix : Water

Method

Lab Number : 20536-01

Measured ReDortino Analvsis Date
Parameter Value Limit 

- 
Units Metfiod Analvzed

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)

TPH as Gasoline

Toluene - dg (Sun)
4-Bromofl uorobenzene (S urr)

Sample : MW-2

Sampfe Date :513112001

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 5.0

< 5 0

1 0 1
99.0

0.50 ugi L
0.50 ugi L
0.50 ug/L
0.50 ug/L
5.0 ug/L

50 ug/L

% Recovery
% Recovery

Matrix : Water

EPA 82608 6/10/2001
EPA 82608 6t'10t2001
EPA82608 6t10t2001
EPA82608 6t1ot2ol1
EPA 82608 61101200'l

EPA 82608 611012001

EPA 82608 6t1012001
EPA 82608 6rt112001

Lab Number : 20536-02

Method

parameter V":i:"d l"nffPn'nn unn, it??it"T Ril"*"a
Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Toial Xylenes
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)

TPH as Gasoline

Toluene - d8 (Surr)
4-Bromofl uorobenzene (Surr)

820 200 ug/L
< 200 2OO ug/L
< 200 2O0 ug/L
< 200 200 ug/L
63000 2000 ug/L

< 20000 20000

'100

96.6

ug/L

% Recovery
% Remvery

EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608

EPA 82608

EPA 82608
EPA 82608

6t10t2001
6t10t2001
6l't012001
6t10t2001
6t10t2001

6t10t200'l

6t10t2001
6t1012001

Approved By:

72O Olive Drive, Suite D Davis. CA95616 530-297



.ITF
.ANALWICAL ttc

Project Name . 2120 Montana Street.
Project Number : 010531-C3

Report Number : 20536

Dale : 611412001

Matrix : Water

Method
Measured ReDortino Analvsis Date

Parameter Value Limit 
- 

Units l,4etfiod Analyzed

Sample ; MW-3

Sample Date :5R1l2OO1

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
Methyl-i-butyl ether (MTBE)

TPH as Gasoline

Toluene - d8 (Suro
4-Bromofl uorobenzene (Surr)

Oakland

1000 200 ug/L
920 200 ug/L
4S0 200 ug/L
2000 200 ug/L
54000 2000 ug/L

< 20000 20000 ug/L

Lab Number : 20536-03

1 0 0
1 0 1

% Recovery
% Recovery

EPA 82608 61912001
EPA82608 61912001
EPA 82608 61912001
EPA 82608 61912001
EPA 82608 6/9/2001

EPA 82608 61912001

EPA 82608 61912001
EPA82608 61912001

Approved By:

Davis, GA 95616 530-297720 Olive Drive, Suite D



Report Number: 20536

Date: 611412001

Project Name : 2120 Montana Street,

Pro.ject Number : 01 0531-C3

20536 Quality Control Data - Method Blank

Parameter
Measured
Value

Method
Reporting
LIMI I

Analvsis
Metfiod

Date
Anely4qd

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)

TPH as Gasoline

Toluene - d8 (Surr)
4-Bromofl uorobenzene (Suff)

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 5.0

< 5 0

102
1 0 8

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

ug/L

% Recovery
% Recovery

EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608

EPA 82608

EPA 82608
EPA 82608

6t7 t2001
6t7 t2001
6t712001
6t7 t2001
6t712001

6t7t2001

61712001
6t7 t2001

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
c_u

50

Approved By:

KIFF ANATYTICAL, LLC 720 Olive Drive. Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-
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,IFF Report Number : 21036

Date : 71612001
ANALWCAL uc

Nick Sudano
Blaine Tech Services
1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose,  CA 95112-1 105

Subject : 2 Water Samples
Project Name: 2120 Montana Street, Oakland
Project Number : 010627-R1
P.O. Number: 98995740

Dear Mr. Sudano,

Chemical analysis of the samples referenced above has been completed. Summaries of the data are contained

on the following pages. Sample(s) were received under documented chain-of-custody. US EPA protocols for

sample storage and preservation were followed.

Kift Analytical is certified by the State of Calilornia (# 2236). lf you have any questions regarding procedures

or results, please call me at 530-2974800.

Sincerely,

/eu( wll
itu

topl Kiff
i l

720 Olive Drive. Suite D Davis. CA 95616 530-297-4800



,TFF
ANALWCAL uC

Project Name : 2120 Montana Street, Oakland
Project Number : 01 0627-R1

Sample : MW-2

Sample Date :612712001

Parameter

Matrix : Water

Report Number: 21036

Date: 7/6/2001

Lab Number:21036-01

Measured
Value

610
4.0
13
9.2
47000

EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 8?60B

7 t5t2001
7 t4t2001
7t4t2001
7t4t2001
7 t5t2001

7t5t?001

7t4t2001
7t512001

Method
Reporting
LIMI I Units

Analvsis
Methbd

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)

TPH as Gasoline

Toluene - d8 (Surr)
4-Bromofl uorobenzene (Surr)

250
0.50
0.50
0.50
250

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

< 50000

88.1
't 01

ug/L EPA 82608

% Recovery EPA 82608
% Recovery EPA 82608

Approved By:

720 Olive Drive. Suite D Davis. CA 95616 530-297



TFF
ANALWICAL uc

Project Name : 2120 Montana Street, Oakland

Project Number : 010627-R1

Sample : MW-3

Sample Date :612712QQ1

Parameter

Matrix : Water

Method
ReDortino
Limii " l jnits

Report Number: 21036

Dale '. 71612001

Lab Number :  21036-02

Analysis
Metfiod

Date
Analyzed

Measured
Value

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)

TPH as Gasoline

Toluene - d8 (Surr)
4-Bromofl uorobenzene (S urr)

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50

< 5 0

99.5
107

ug/L
ugi L

ugi L
ugi L
ug/L

ug/L

% Recovery

% Recovery

EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608

EPA 82608

EPA 82608
EPA 82608

7t5t2001
7t5t2001
7t5l2QO1
7 t5t2001
7t5t2001

7 t5t2001

7t5t2001
7t5t2001

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

Approved By:

720 Qlive Drive. Suite D Davis. CA 95616 530-297



Report  Number:  21036

Date: 7/6/2001

Prolect Name : 2120 Montana Street,

Project Number : 010627-R1

21036 Quality Control Data - Method Blank

Parameter
Measured
Value

Method
R€porting
Ltmtt Units

Analvsis
Metl-iod

Benzene
Toluene

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50

< 5 0

1 0 1
99.8

EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608
EPA 82608

7 t5t2001
7 t5t2001
7 t5t2001
7 t5t2001
7 t5t2001

7t5t2001

7t5t2oo1
7 t5t2oo1

Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)

TPH as Gasoline

Toluene - dB (Surr)
4-Bromofl uorobenzene (Surr)

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

50 ug/L EPA 82608

% Recovery EPA 82608
% Recovery EPA 82608

Approved By: Kiff

-4800KIFF ANALYTICAL. LLC 720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-
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\\,ELL GAUGING DATA

Project# t9l O7 09'.4 Darc 7-g -ot Client Egut)a

site A);t 0 ,zfl en-/a nr" {+-



WELL GAUGINGDATA

r*i.o* O/0627-EAr*" 6/ZrA , crx,t E) ?[?/f2 lO

s"" J ( ZO M""/,on (tt-o*

BfhiheTech Services, Ins. ,168O RbgersAVe:,.SbnrJbse; g^*SIW-@O4}S??3TOEFAT



MOI{ITORING

Purge Nletircd:

Baiier

Disposable B_4i.l6r

It l iddlebrr{

L rec  l r l c  )uonrers rD le

Samplhe Merhod: -Beir.r--,

Disposab.!e4aiier

ExFainoo Po.r

.ltJdicared Tubrns

W aterra

P eris talt ic

Er LracLio Purlrp

(Jt irer

UTVA }VEI-L DATA SHEET

BTS #: O/O 6 e.? -€'J- Site: f fq? f"Vo
Sa-nrpier: 71'Ze-.t' 

' Dare: .#/zl/or
well  I .D: l ' lN-l Wel f  D iamete  r :  D 3 L 6 3
' l 'o ta l  Wel l  Depth:  )8 .3 f Depr.lr to Warer, /3. O <,

Depth to Free Product: Tlrickness of Free Product (f'eet): (t./t
Refere rrced to: J-rC) t ircde D.O. Meter ( i f  req'd): ysr FIACH

Time remp  {  F ) r rH Cond. Turbidirv Cals.  Removed Obsen,arions

hn e-rl <,,( 5J For^ 1^ O d6 C a n  r ^  < c.o^Kr^r* t l  b rooJ

IBO_ E>i17 ol*b < €ai
\J

Ite- l" ch
g

cl( (-. l**?€ Droc l r / L o,,ll"'I \?,,

O.rl Ahd 1 n crl, icY wel( t t r s\o{+ ru i.Lh & prtt6,.. brnr,(g r na

dr 17rodi l r ' ( I
. t

tL*^ +l ei> .Av,t< +l.ooLr[ I tbz ar gPon+<-\

\-, t
I\+4{- - ( T^l l^NPl h, h'r"+ e\_ - - - -

Did well dervater',) Yes ,, No Gallons acnrally_evaeuafed'/ p

Samoline Time:
"{ 

ts
'...

Sampling Date: 6 -tfi-" t

, \  . . ^  I - , - ^ . t  f ^  - .Al la lvzeo lor :  IPH-G BTEX VTBE rPH-D Odrer :

- . . ' .
L t 3  l . D .  I  r r  a P P l r c s D l e  ) :

@
Duplicate I.D..iif appticabie):

fura.l."-zed f'ot: TpH-c BTE.-{ MTBE TpH-D Other:

t t , Post.ourge:

O.R.P r / reu .i): t,rerpr.use: , nr i1 mV

Blaine i r ls: l }  . ! { . :g-: i1;=s. i l r : .  'Gi l f  !  ?<rEers i ' "y ' : . ,  i ; :u - , r .=e" . ; , rA .3s, i .1:  i  lo$l  sr3-gEES



BrS #: 0/062Z- site: etqq f 7yO
Sarrpler: -TBe_i ,

lVe l l  I .D . : hwz Weil Diameter ,e> 3
'l-otai Weil Depth: / 7. ?S- Deptlr to Water:

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Producr (feer;:
Re ferenced [o: pv D.O. Meter ( i f  req'd): ysr FLACH
Pu rge Nlerhsl:

**aut.,
DisF,osable Bailer
II iddleburg

ElecD-ic Subflre.sible

UIVA IVE]-L MOFITTORING DATA SHEET

Sampbng Meriod:
Waterra

Pe ris ta lt ic
Ex trac uon Punrp

Other

,: '6ailer'
Disposable Bailer
Exfatrion Pon

Dedrc:ired Tubrng

/ ' / - tonr* 3 =- 3,{ , rn,
1q4s9 Vlllq1e Specified Voiumes Catculared Volume

()t i rer:

't-lDlcaqL- 
farglor- *.,r O,,*", \4utuD,rc:

r -  0 ( x  r  0 6 5
: -  4 .  Id  / ,  i .  \  .41

.  U - , ,  . ' r he r  , , u ,u , ,  , u t6 i

Gals.  Rernoved Obsen,aaons

h I  mg l
i 'DSLpurge: l

Post-furee:i  rn

Did well  dervater? yes Gallons actually evacuated: 3 - f

Sampling Time: ef Samolins Date:

Sanrp le  LD. : t+l-2- Laboratorv: .Scq ' r ( ) ra  L 'o lumbta

Analvzed tbr: H-C BTEX E TPH,D Other:

:B I.D. (if appiicable): Duolicate I.D. (if apnlicable):

.{-nai','zed for: TpH-c BTE.\ MTBE TpH-D other:

D.O. t i f  req'i i): Pre-purge:

l !arrTr,r  - ;c; i  i r r ! - : . ' i { :=-=. lnr : .  . i  6r I ' [J t ioger.s , , } rrr :""  salr  Jnse. c.e gg,t i l  .4oa} :?:- ; !E€g



EQUIYA }VELL MOT.IITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: O/O6]Z-LA Site: q8?? tZyb
Sampler: 

-j-?e- 
i -

I ( -
Date: 1./2> ,/r:,

Wei l  D iamerer .  / - )  r  4  6  B-  '  * ' * ' - ' " '  L - "
' l 'o ta l  

Wel l  Depth:  .  )O.16 Deptl to Water: /:,3 a

Depth to Free Product:
-.=--

' l -hickness 
of Free Product ( leet):

Refererrced ro. 682 ,rrade

Purse ivlethod:

-Wallet

Disposable BanJer

Nliddleburg

Electnc Subnrersiblc

Sampling Merhod: 
/6"it., 

.

Disposabie Baile:
Ertrastion pon

Dedlcfled TubiDe
(J tier:

Warefia

Feris L1lt ic

Er(tractron Pump
()ther

.z'. d (c"tr. l  x 3
I Cass Volurne Spelif ierJ Voiurnes

- 7 --.n,
Calculated Volume

l_  r )  0!  j  0.6- i
I -  , l  t 6  6 .  t . { t
l '  0  i7 Orher radiusr  '  0. l6 i

l  e m p  r  f  ) Turbidirv Cals.  Rernoved Observanons

Did well  de rvate r? yes Callons acruallv eyacuated: L

E TPH-D {]thcr:

PosLourge:

mi1! posr- jurse:

Sanrple I.D.: t1w -3 Laboratorv: seoLroia ccrumbia a@-E!EJ

EB l.D. (if aop Dupl ic l re  l .D .  r i f  app l i cab le ) :

.\nalvzed for: TpH-c BTE.X MTBE rPH-D Other:

3!aine : iech $r,-rs ic=s. inr : .  :6 i - ! l? Ror:er= , ] . i r fE"" i ; r , r  _ ios; : .  , ] , i  : l r .a. l2 i4{}g} - ; : . : - . . rEgI



WELL GAUGtr{GDATA

Project# O{Ost(-C3 Date S-?l-of Ctieot /?Orr ),.

Site

Well ID

Well
Size
(in.)

Sheen /
Odor

Depth to
Immiscible
Liquid (ft.)

Thiclaress
ot

Immiscible
Liquid (ft.)

Volume of
irrmiscibles
Removed

(ml)
Depth to water

(ft.)
Depth to well
bottom (ft.)

Suweyt""'A-S

n44-- l 1 lSoo 28.2 t I
/U1. . -7 2 /t-to ) u, c:4

,/Uth.,-S 2 , l  e.a I 2O, o3 u

ElhiiresTibctirstsnribes;.lne.{E8oiRbgers Ave., san Jose; cA gs,l,t2 (4og} sz$os5si



UIVA WELL IVIONITOIUNG DATA SHEtrT

BTS#: Olo {?l-C ? Site: -2 1 2 O y'4 o,.- {o,--

Sanrpler: / Dare:  9--S/ ,o(

Wel l  ID. :  , /a  W - Wel l  Dianrerer  :12)  J  . l  6  S

T , r t a l  W e l l  f ) e n t l r '  1 t --  - r . . - .  - z -  t .  ) Depttr to Water': / 3- 6; q,

Depth to Free ProdLrct: Ttriclaress ol Free PLoduct (feet).

Referenced to: Pv C:) Crade D.O. N{eter (if Leq'd): \ .SI  F]ACII

Purge IVetbod: Bailer

"4Dispt'sable 
Bailer

i\ ' [ iddletrur e
E lec t r  i c  SLLbr r re fs ib le

Watelt a

Pe f i s t a l i i c

E r l r ac t ron  Pu r r rp

U t l l e f

L.1  (Ga ls . )x ). Z Gars,
Volrtttte Soecil led VoirrrLres Calculated Volunre

Saurp l ine  N ' le thod:  Ba i le r
(_Disposable Baile r'

Ex t tac t ion  Por t
Ded ica ted  Tub i lg

Other :

l "
2 '

t "

0 .04  4 '  0 .65
0 . 1 6  6  t . 1 7
0.17 Other rrdiusr t  0.161

Tinre l  e f l lp  (  r ) pH Cond. TuLbidity Gals.  Reuroved Obselvat ions

It-{ I o L7t 7 ) it r,.t oJon
l'{ ,t.t >-2. i ) r -, - 5 /  t ' t

L z ( } { _ !F
/ , {4f ) ]  t >,) 6>4 2> ozz >2 V--/

Did rvell dervater? Yes O) Gallons achlally evacuated: > f

Sarnpling Tine: 1.1 9j Sanrpling Date: 5- J/-O I

.Sanrple l .D. :2W- I Labolatory: ( rc;rf  ;  Sequoia orher

Alalyzed ror,4@i rrilAFi.f , rr" o other:

EB I.D. (if applicable): @ 
.,." Duplicate LD. (if applicabte):

Analvzed for: TPH-c BTEX MTBE TPH-D other:

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge:
Dlq  /

Post-purge:
mg/

rnV lost-i)urge: rnV

BLAINE
IECf l  SERVICSS-  r58o I -OCCaS r :VE.  .  -_A r : rSE-  

' : ;  
,a t .a , ,1 , -5 . , , . .a ,



EQUM WELL N,IONITOIUNG DA'[A SHtrET

BTS#: Olc{?t-C" Site:  212p 4r, ,o{o. . -o J/ .
Sanrpler: /,{q,^ k Date :  { - ( t . r : t

Well  I .D: /A n,  -  < Wel l  Drar r re lc r : ( I )  I  4  o  s

Tota l  lVe l l  Depth:  2  o .oy DepthtoWater I  I  .4o
DepL l t  to  F lee  Pro t luc t : Tlticicress of Flee Procluct (feet):
I{efcr crrcctl to: 6) urade Ll.O. N{eter'( i f  req'd): \ 'sl u^c,l

l 'urgeN'lethod: Dailer

l{)ispt'satrle lJailer
It l idd lcbtrrg
l l lec t l i c  Subnrer  s ib le

Watelt-a

Pe f i s t a l t i c

E r t r ac t i o r r  PL r [ r p
(Jl l)er

Sanrpling N'lethod: I la i le l
(p isposat r le  Ba i leL

Ext r  ac t io r r  Por t
Ded iciltcrl ' f trbilg

Well piEmeler lvlulrinlier We f)j.nrcler Muilil)tjsl
r '  0 . 0 4  1 "  0  6 5
2 "  0 t 6  6 "  t 1 7

l '  0 . 1 ?  i ) r h " ,  r . r d  r .  .  r r  t o l
/ .  f  tc.r ,  l r

I Case Voluure i f ied VoltLrnes Calculated Vqluure

Tinre r  e l ] r  P I  t r ) PI I Corrd. Tur bidity Gals.  Reurovecl Obserr,  r t ions

!L fO 3 >>  - \
/o(? / / a t t / 7 il 4'o-{.,-q_

/fo6 7 ?,^[ 4. lo:a > +oo ) /

[+ol >), I JOL{F 7)oct a \

Did u,ell dervater? Yes fD Gallons actually evacuateci: % +

Sanrpling Tilne |41c1 Sanrpling Date: 9- Jl-o i

Sarnple l.D.: ,,,14 W - 2 Labolato|y:  (  f i f f  ;  Sequoia or l rer

r\ra[5,zetl tor, @i u**-GE'E ,,'rrn , o(trer':

EB LD. (if applicable), *' .,un. Duplicate l.D. (if applicable):

Alalyzetl for : TpI{-c BTEX MTBE Tpri-D Other:
n lq  /- I l

Post-pulge:
,,clt

rnV Post-purge: rnV

BLAINE
r e  

1 6 € c  c C G E R S  A V E .  .  S A N  J O S E ,  C A  9 5 1 1 2 . r r t 5  l  t J O E l  5 7 3 - o i s b .  F A x  ( t o A )  S i 3  T i r l  . 0oNTRACTOF S L ICENSE {? ,4  66a4



EQUI\/A \VELL IVIOr\ITOIUNG DATA SHEET

BTS#: Olo S?l-C"
r l  I

)anrpter. /+ cr ,^ (\

Wel l  I .D.  l t  t , . ,  -  ?
. / ' v w

Well  Dianreter .@ 3 4 6 8

Tota l  Wel l  Depth:  ]  6 ,  , r3 Depth  to  Wate r :  / ' )  r  1

Depttl to Flee Product: Th ic icress of  Free Plodrrc t  r fecr l :

I{efercncctl to: 6Q urade Ll.O. N{eter ( i f  req'd): ysr HACII

Furge lt, lethod: Bailer
-4Disposab le Bailer

i t i i c ld lebLr r -e

Eiectric Srrbnrelsrb je

WatetTa

Per  rs ta l t i c

Er t rac t ion  Pu lnp

L)tlref

Ba iler'

{D isposab ie  Ba i le  r
Ex t rac t ion  Por t

Ded ica teC Tub iug

Saup l ing  N{e thod:

l "
2 "

3 "

0.04
0  l f '

o J i

l" 0.6-(
6 "  t .  t 7
O thc r  ' ?d ius r *  0 .161

l  ,  L  (ca ls . ) . { = 3 6 Gars.
I Case Volunte Speci{lecl \ 'oLLrmes Calculated Voluure

Tiure Tenrp  ( 'F ) I ' l l Cond. Tulbidi ty Cals.  Renroved Observat ious

tqz< ) r  // / .  I
/ r
GY /ort7

' ) ]ao -/" t o,/,,.

/426 7i, E I tt r: 72e - ) _tr
t4ac r > jr,.> 7.o l i ,zt )  ?oo r- t3 V/

Did wetl clervater? Yes O) Gallons achlally evacuated: 3 f,

SanrplingTine: /4 jt-1 Sanrpiing Date: 9- Ji-6 1

Sarnple l.D.: ,44 r[/ * < Labolatory: ( witr ;  Sequora ortrer

A'atyzed lor'@tc u'i*Gi}, rr"-o ortrer:

EB I.D. (if applicable)r e 
,,-. Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):

Analyzed for: TpH-c BTE.\ MTBE r?I{-D other:

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge:
n rs ,"11

Post-lrurge:
^c /r

O.R.P.( i freq'd): Pre'puree: rlV Posl-purqe: rnV

BLAINE
-cC!' aEErvlCES -

ta l l tac ion s L icEtJsE f7466A.1


